
Michigan High School Athletic Association 

2004 Lower Peninsula Cross Country Finals 

Michigan International Speedway - Brooklyn, Mich. 

November 6, 2004 

 

Division 3 Boys Results 

 

TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.Harbor Springs                 WITH A SCORE OF  91 

       2.Grand Rapids West Catholic     WITH A SCORE OF  105 

       3.Williamston                    WITH A SCORE OF  125 

       4.Jackson Lumen Christi          WITH A SCORE OF  157 

       5.Allendale                      WITH A SCORE OF  162 

       6.Shepherd                       WITH A SCORE OF  164 

       7.Carson City-Crystal            WITH A SCORE OF  282 

       8.Erie-Mason                     WITH A SCORE OF  293 

       9.Beaverton                      WITH A SCORE OF  298 

      10.Benzie Central                 WITH A SCORE OF  320 

      11.St. Louis                      WITH A SCORE OF  325 

      12.Hillsdale                      WITH A SCORE OF  328 

      13.Essexville Garber              WITH A SCORE OF  346 

      14.Kent City                      WITH A SCORE OF  363 

      15.Mason County Central           WITH A SCORE OF  379 

      16.Lansing Catholic Central       WITH A SCORE OF  389 

      17.Freeland                       WITH A SCORE OF  390 

      18.Richmond                       WITH A SCORE OF  425 

      19.Hemlock                        WITH A SCORE OF  469 

      20.Onsted                         WITH A SCORE OF  481 

      21.Armada                         WITH A SCORE OF  535 

      22.Constantine                    WITH A SCORE OF  564 

      23.Monroe St. Mary Catholic Centr WITH A SCORE OF  577 

      24.Schoolcraft                    WITH A SCORE OF  613 

      25.Capac                          WITH A SCORE OF  617 

      26.Bronson                        WITH A SCORE OF  695 

      27.Detroit Country Day            WITH A SCORE OF  731 

      28.Durand                         WITH A SCORE OF  734 

 

 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

    1.Josh Hofbauer,Harbor Springs,15:48.10 

    2.Zac Gallagher,Essexville Garber,15:53.95 

    3.Mike O'Shaughnessey,Elk Rapids,15:57.35 

    4.Mitchell Zost,Allendale,16:02.35 

    5.Kyle Shropshire,Stockbridge,16:03.15 

    6.Dave Brent,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,16:10.75 

    7.Dan Clark,Jackson Lumen Christi,16:12.85 

    8.Maverick Darling,Ovid-Elsie,16:13.45 

    9.Sam Passenger,Grand Rapids West Catholic,16:14.55 

   10.Zack Jones,Leroy-Pine River,16:14.70 

   11.Joe Ruffing,Jackson Lumen Christi,16:15.40 

   12.Spencer Beatty,Harbor Springs,16:17.20 

   13.Mike Mayday,Hanover-Horton,16:18.80 

   14.Ben Miller,Benzie Central,16:19.20 

   15.Alex Russeau,Erie-Mason,16:19.40 

   16.Ben Ruthruff,Olivet,16:19.65 



   17.Andrew Bissonette,Grand Rapids West Catholic,16:20.00 

   18.Jeff Maxfield,Hillsdale,16:20.00 

   19.Strohkirch Jordan,Gladwin,16:20.20 

   20.Trent Denhof,Grant,16:20.30 

   21.R.P. White,Hillsdale,16:21.00 

   22.Aaron Simoneau,Manistee,16:22.75 

   23.Nathan Mester,Beaverton,16:23.25 

   24.Erik Hart,Harbor Springs,16:23.55 

   25.Josh Jerome,Shepherd,16:24.05 

   26.John Raven,Mason County Central,16:24.15 

   27.Alex Schultink,Williamston,16:24.30 

   28.Paul Lange,Laingsburg,16:25.55 

   29.Devin Duflo,Carson City-Crystal,16:28.40 

   30.Scott Deprekel,Whitehall,16:28.50 

   31.Brandon Griffin,Erie-Mason,16:30.60 

   32.Chris Pankow,Williamston,16:34.35 

   33.Seth Bjorlie,Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern,16:35.40 

   34.James Greenfield,Edwardsburg,16:37.25 

   35.Matt Lutzke,Williamston,16:39.90 

   36.Nick Tomsic,Bangor,16:40.75 

   37.Bryce Ploegstra,Kent City,16:41.10 

   38.Ed Devries,Grand Rapids West Catholic,16:43.70 

   39.Robert Klingeman,Allendale,16:45.60 

   40.Alex Beaulieu,Lake Fenton,16:45.65 

   41.Regan Peters,Evart,16:46.40 

   42.Chris Leikert,Grand Rapids West Catholic,16:47.10 

   43.Sam Gatesy,Williamston,16:48.80 

   44.Alex Best,St. Louis,16:51.50 

   45.Adam Ryan,Carson City-Crystal,16:52.60 

   46.Christopher McCarty,Richmond,16:53.10 

   47.Chase Hungerford,Shepherd,16:53.45 

   48.Paul Grieve,Kalkaska,16:53.65 

   49.Chad Wenz,Harbor Springs,16:55.50 

   50.Kelvin Shuneson,Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern,16:56.35 

   51.Ryan Peters,Evart,16:56.60 

   52.Paden Stalter,Shepherd,16:59.10 

   53.Tony Gepford,Shepherd,16:59.30 

   54.Trey Graham,Harbor Springs,16:59.40 

   55.Ryan Powell,Kent City,16:59.40 

   56.Nick Tecca,Parchment,16:59.40 

   57.Dan Nix,Williamston,17:02.65 

   58.Justin Parks,Stockbridge,17:03.10 

   59.Nick Preston,Grand Rapids West Catholic,17:03.30 

   60.Jon Miller,Armada,17:04.45 

   61.Tom Vigen,Kalamazoo Christian,17:05.80 

   62.Chris Baier,Kingsley,17:06.75 

   63.Jacob Betts,Allendale,17:06.80 

   64.Josh McAlary,Jackson Lumen Christi,17:08.35 

   65.John Guyeskey,Lansing Catholic Central,17:10.20 

   66.Kent Jones,Saranac,17:10.90 

   67.Brian Erickson,Hart,17:11.50 

   68.Ian McDowell,Lansing Catholic Central,17:11.75 

   69.Wade Peacock,Benzie Central,17:12.25 

   70.Adam Smith,Ovid-Elsie,17:12.40 

   71.Tyler Sharp,Williamston,17:12.50 

   72.Clinton Vandermolen,Allendale,17:12.85 

   73.Cort Seaver,Freeland,17:13.30 



   74.Alex MacDonald,Allendale,17:14.00 

   75.Kenny Sheidler,Lake City,17:14.80 

   76.Mike Olds,Jackson Lumen Christi,17:15.35 

   77.Joel Coldwell,Shepherd,17:15.95 

   78.Trevor Sova,St. Louis,17:16.50 

   79.Brian Carr,Morley Stanwood,17:17.00 

   80.Jacob Frost,Hemlock,17:17.15 

   81.Ryan Kiernicki,Armada,17:17.70 

   82.Paul DeWolf,Schoolcraft,17:18.30 

   83.Daniel Salgado,Hart,17:18.40 

   84.Cameron Lautner,Cass City,17:18.65 

   85.Chris Jurasek,Albion,17:18.70 

   86.Akok Malek,Vermontville-Maple Valley,17:20.00 

   87.Brett Leach,Jackson Lumen Christi,17:20.70 

   88.Chris Couturier,Beaverton,17:21.00 

   89.Nick Allerding,Harbor Springs,17:22.05 

   90.Josh Cann,Beaverton,17:22.35 

   91.Jon Bartkus,Jackson Lumen Christi,17:22.85 

   92.Matt Jezierski,Essexville Garber,17:24.85 

   93.Matt Borst,Allendale,17:25.35 

   94.Ben Raymo,White Cloud,17:26.50 

   95.Billy Neri,Blissfield,17:26.70 

   96.Stephen Pierson,Montrose,17:26.70 

   97.Michael Penninger,Edwardsburg,17:27.00 

   98.Robbie Vrooman,Macomb Lutheran North,17:28.30 

   99.Garrett Lacy,Carson City-Crystal,17:28.50 

  100.Jesiah Rodriguez,Erie-Mason,17:28.50 

  101.Jordan Galbraith,Freeland,17:29.50 

  102.Adam Johnson,Onsted,17:30.45,05:30.45 

  103.Travis Galbraith,Freeland,17:30.75 

  104.Andrew Smith,Williamston,17:31.40 

  105.Brandon Thomas,Hillsdale,17:31.85 

  106.Jeff Nordquist,Parchment,17:32.05 

  107.Blake Rhynard,Shepherd,17:32.30 

  108.Ray Purple,Mason County Central,17:32.75 

  109.David McComb,Lansing Catholic Central,17:33.40 

  110.Tom Ray,Constantine,17:33.75 

  111.Chris Madziar,Essexville Garber,17:34.00 

  112.Andy Diaz,St. Louis,17:34.40 

  113.Zachary Porter,Jackson Lumen Christi,17:34.65 

  114.Steve Rose,Essexville Garber,17:35.10 

  115.Jeremy Kiley,Marlette,17:35.20 

  116.Mike Sloan,Hillsdale,17:35.90 

  117.Thomas Leity,Beaverton,17:35.95 

  118.Jason Gray,Benzie Central,17:35.95 

  119.Jesse Mikan,Durand,17:36.25 

  120.Andrew Briggs,Mason County Central,17:36.90 

  121.Dominic Petro,Erie-Mason,17:37.10 

  122.James McNalley,Hemlock,17:38.10 

  123.Andy Lance,Carson City-Crystal,17:38.60 

  124.Brian Massey,Portland,17:40.70 

  125.Matt Gutierrez,St. Louis,17:42.20 

  126.Brian Peterson,Richmond,17:42.65 

  127.Zach Darter,St. Louis,17:43.10 

  128.Gavin Brown,Carson City-Crystal,17:44.35 

  129.Zachary Olson,Onsted,17:45.15 

  130.Nick Long,Onsted,17:45.60 



  131.Scott Waters,Onsted,17:46.70 

  132.Brendan Barnes,Kalamazoo Hackett,17:47.25 

  133.Garin Krahn,Beaverton,17:47.45 

  134.Scott McKeel,Benzie Central,17:47.50 

  135.Mike Hull,Capac,17:48.05 

  136.Michael Waterson,Benzie Central,17:48.50 

  137.Billy Glowacki,Freeland,17:48.55 

  138.Nick Jamieson,Mason County Central,17:49.00 

  139.Steven Decker,Richmond,17:49.30 

  140.Matt Plantenga,Kalamazoo Christian,17:49.60 

  141.Tom Richmond,Flat Rock,17:50.00 

  142.Jeremy Valeck,Hemlock,17:51.35 

  143.Mike Holovka,Kent City,17:51.60 

  144.Kyle Kennedy,Bad Axe,17:52.30 

  145.A.J. Herbel,Kent City,17:53.70 

  146.Lance Pitcel,Richmond,17:55.05 

  147.DeLorean Peek,Detroit Crockett,17:55.30 

  148.Rob Mason,Kent City,17:55.75 

  149.Brian McGuiness,Harbor Springs,17:55.85 

  150.Mike Hermanson,Schoolcraft,17:56.70 

  151.Andrew Ouding,Delton Kellogg,17:56.95 

  152.Jase Burnett,Watervliet,17:57.15 

  153.Jay Yockey,Blissfield,17:57.50 

  154.Dan Roberts,Delton Kellogg,17:57.75 

  155.Jim Rehkopf,Ida,17:58.70 

  156.Carl Leonard,Capac,17:59.65 

  157.Michael Ray,Constantine,17:59.75 

  158.Joe Sullivan,Grand Rapids West Catholic,17:59.95 

  159.Jason O'Brien,Stanton Central Montcalm,18:00.75 

  160.Griffin Fraley,Richmond,18:01.50 

  161.David Todd,Lansing Catholic Central,18:03.00 

  162.Kyle Smith,Shepherd,18:03.25 

  163.Jimmy Parker,Perry,18:06.30 

  164.Miles Hunsinger,Benzie Central,18:07.50 

  165.Ryan Frye,Hemlock,18:08.35 

  166.Mike Keller,Mason County Central,18:09.10 

  167.Richard Hunt,Marlette,18:10.20 

  168.Aaron Davidson,Constantine,18:12.80 

  169.Dale Brundidge,Detroit Country Day,18:12.80 

  170.John Petricevic,Freeland,18:13.15 

  171.Dan Mizell,Erie-Mason,18:14.25 

  172.Mike Blanchette,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,18:14.30 

  173.Eddie Stachulski,Erie-Mason,18:14.55 

  174.Ben VanWagoner,Tawas City,18:15.20 

  175.Jeremy Phan,Goodrich,18:16.80 

  176.Nick Shaw,Bronson,18:17.20 

  177.Mike O'Brien,Kalamazoo Hackett,18:18.50 

  178.Kyle Sanchez,Hemlock,18:19.00 

  179.Tim Strother,Lansing Catholic Central,18:19.85 

  180.Josh Brent,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,18:20.25 

  181.Giuseppe Palazzolo,Riverview Gabriel Richard,18:20.90 

  182.Josh Murphy,Capac,18:21.45 

  183.Justin Sills,Bronson,18:22.05 

  184.Eric Johnson,Freeland,18:22.40 

  185.Kyle Reif,Cass City,18:22.70 

  186.Harvey Elliott,Constantine,18:22.85 

  187.Brandon Gnatkowski,Reese,18:23.15 



  188.Chris Noah,Benzie Central,18:23.40 

  189.Anthony Klingler,Bronson,18:24.15 

  190.Joel McComb,Lansing Catholic Central,18:25.55 

  191.Hatham Shawqi,Armada,18:27.00 

  192.Matt Vincent,Schoolcraft,18:27.05 

  193.David Taylor,Allendale,18:27.90 

  194.Travis Tamez,Essexville Garber,18:29.05 

  195.Matthew Rewalt,Richmond,18:29.55 

  196.Brian Smith,St. Louis,18:29.55 

  197.Nick Davaloz,St. Louis,18:29.60 

  198.Caleb Colyer,Mason County Central,18:29.85 

  199.Joe Dickens,Capac,18:30.15 

  200.Tyler Harrington,Hemlock,18:30.85 

  201.Andrew Williams,Constantine,18:31.00 

  202.John Feeney,Detroit Country Day,18:31.10 

  203.Brand Koster,Kent City,18:31.85 

  204.Jack Vasicek,Durand,18:37.65 

  205.Eric Nash,Onsted,18:40.45 

  206.Eric Buter,Mason County Central,18:41.55 

  207.Ryan Scott,Grand Rapids West Catholic,18:42.30 

  208.Brian Reid,Armada,18:44.85 

  209.Joseph Mikan,Durand,18:46.50 

  210.Jeremy Ford,Schoolcraft,18:48.15 

  211.Joe Camire,Capac,18:50.95 

  212.Bill Kazmierski,Detroit Country Day,18:54.10 

  213.James Eby,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,18:54.60 

  214.Travis Kinsey,Bronson,18:55.10 

  215.Robert Palmer,Vassar,18:58.55 

  216.Justin Fruchey,Beaverton,18:59.95 

  217.David. Sevilla,Essexville Garber,19:01.70 

  218.Dan Herzberg,Hillsdale,19:02.15 

  219.Jon Meza,Detroit Country Day,19:06.25 

  220.Edmund Holmes,Detroit Country Day,19:08.20 

  221.Scott Lesnar,Freeland,19:08.90 

  222.Norm Rawls,Armada,19:09.80 

  223.Brandon Beck,Bronson,19:11.85 

  224.Kreg Losinski,Bronson,19:13.25 

  225.Justin Middleton,Carson City-Crystal,19:13.30 

  226.Cody Carew,Kent City,19:13.55 

  227.Maythor Gonzalez,Bronson,19:14.70 

  228.Curtis Romp,Essexville Garber,19:17.60 

  229.Pete Cates,Onsted,19:20.05 

  230.Joel Sanders,Schoolcraft,19:27.50 

  231.Madhu Kannan,Detroit Country Day,19:27.80 

  232.Terry German,Erie-Mason,19:29.45 

  233.Byron Voelkert,Richmond,19:31.30 

  234.Michael Jesse,Hemlock,19:31.40 

  235.Josh Cobbett,Armada,19:37.45 

  236.Drew Langton,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,19:38.95 

  237.Virat Gupta,Detroit Country Day,19:40.90 

  238.Jordan DeHart,Schoolcraft,19:41.10 

  239.Josh White,Durand,19:41.40 

  240.Dan Zick,Durand,19:42.85 

  241.Jason Sleight,Beaverton,19:45.55 

  242.Chris Cutcher,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,19:47.85 

  243.Dave Svenson,Armada,19:51.85 

  244.Ben Schultz,Schoolcraft,19:59.60 



  245.Bill Bell,Constantine,19:59.90 

  246.Wade Burns,Capac,20:01.55 

  247.Ben Deland,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,20:03.40 

  248.David Neugent,Lansing Catholic Central,20:40.20 

  249.Frank Harrison,Constantine,20:54.80 

  250.Trevor Fisher,Onsted,20:56.50 

  251.Andy Myers,Durand,21:05.05 

  252.Mike Hoeff,Capac,21:07.70 

  253.Isaac Johnson,Hillsdale,21:10.00 

  254.Josh Wood,Hillsdale,21:19.50 

  255.Jeremiah Morofsky,Carson City-Crystal,23:15.40 

 

 

RESULTS BY TEAM 

 

 

Harbor Springs 

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  91  

 

     1        Josh Hofbauer              04:55.60 10:05.95 15:18.60 15:48.10 

     8        Spencer Beatty             05:01.20 10:27.30 15:47.80 16:17.20 

    15        Erik Hart                  05:03.80 10:29.50 15:55.70 16:23.55 

    32        Chad Wenz                  05:12.75 10:45.80 16:19.95 16:55.50 

    35        Trey Graham                05:17.75 10:54.10 16:21.75 16:59.40 

    57        Nick Allerding             05:24.00 11:03.80 16:49.80 17:22.05 

   104        Brian McGuiness            05:32.95 11:27.70 17:22.80 17:55.85 

 

Grand Rapids West Catholic 

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  105  

 

     6        Sam Passenger              05:18.20 10:28.75 15:46.10 16:14.55 

    11        Andrew Bissonette          05:16.00 10:29.70 15:49.70 16:20.00 

    24        Ed Devries                 05:18.00 10:43.70 16:12.50 16:43.70 

    26        Chris Leikert              05:26.55 10:53.55 16:18.20 16:47.10 

    38        Nick Preston               05:31.70 10:59.80 16:31.85 17:03.30 

   108        Joe Sullivan               05:54.00 11:42.60 17:30.10 17:59.95 

   148        Ryan Scott                 05:50.35 12:11.10 18:10.25 18:42.30 

 

Williamston 

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  125  

 

    18        Alex Schultink             05:19.30 10:35.50 15:52.10 16:24.30 

    21        Chris Pankow               05:14.90 10:37.50 16:04.95 16:34.35 

    22        Matt Lutzke                05:14.95 10:39.45 16:06.65 16:39.90 

    27        Sam Gatesy                 05:20.70 10:54.75 16:15.45 16:48.80 

    37        Dan Nix                    05:15.45 10:51.45 16:31.40 17:02.65 

    45        Tyler Sharp                05:18.90 11:06.05 16:39.05 17:12.50 

    67        Andrew Smith               05:25.90 11:12.60 16:57.00 17:31.40 

 

Jackson Lumen Christi 

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  157  

 

     5        Dan Clark                  05:14.15 10:32.55 15:35.05 16:12.85 

     7        Joe Ruffing                05:15.60 10:36.25 15:47.55 16:15.40 

    41        Josh McAlary               05:23.80 10:55.30 16:31.85 17:08.35 

    49        Mike Olds                  05:25.75 11:10.20 16:43.00 17:15.35 

    55        Brett Leach                05:29.45 11:07.00 16:45.95 17:20.70 



    59        Jon Bartkus                05:23.60 11:06.40 16:48.15 17:22.85 

    75        Zachary Porter             05:26.95 11:09.15 16:57.75 17:34.65 

 

Allendale 

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  162  

 

     3        Mitchell Zost              04:59.50 10:13.90 15:30.00 16:02.35 

    25        Robert Klingeman           05:20.45 10:40.10 16:06.00 16:45.60 

    40        Jacob Betts                05:31.25 11:06.85 16:34.85 17:06.80 

    46        Clinton Vandermolen        05:25.85 11:03.25 16:41.10 17:12.85 

    48        Alex MacDonald             05:27.65 11:06.35 16:41.40 17:14.00 

    61        Matt Borst                 05:33.55 11:15.60 16:50.80 17:25.35 

   134        David Taylor               05:33.00 11:39.10 17:51.50 18:27.90 

 

Shepherd 

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  164  

 

    16        Josh Jerome                05:05.80 10:30.35 15:51.30 16:24.05 

    31        Chase Hungerford           05:19.95 10:53.10 16:22.85 16:53.45 

    33        Paden Stalter              05:22.30 10:56.05 16:29.85 16:59.10 

    34        Tony Gepford               05:22.75 11:00.00 16:31.00 16:59.30 

    50        Joel Coldwell              05:10.70 10:57.25 16:40.40 17:15.95 

    69        Blake Rhynard              05:30.20 11:14.80 16:57.55 17:32.30 

   111        Kyle Smith                 05:37.00 11:34.35 17:30.70 18:03.25 

 

Carson City-Crystal 

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  282  

 

    19        Devin Duflo                05:13.90 10:38.20 15:59.20 16:28.40 

    29        Adam Ryan                  05:09.40 10:35.85 16:18.60 16:52.60 

    62        Garrett Lacy               05:29.40 11:10.70 16:54.10 17:28.50 

    84        Andy Lance                 05:36.80 11:23.00 17:03.15 17:38.60 

    88        Gavin Brown                05:29.60 11:19.55 17:12.30 17:44.35 

   165        Justin Middleton           05:57.40 12:13.10 18:30.85 19:13.30 

   195        Jeremiah Morofsky          07:16.20 15:09.60 22:35.75 23:15.40 

 

Erie-Mason 

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  293  

 

    10        Alex Russeau               05:15.40 10:31.25 15:51.30 16:19.40 

    20        Brandon Griffin            05:14.30 10:32.55 15:57.95 16:30.60 

    63        Jesiah Rodriguez           05:30.25 11:15.00 16:55.05 17:28.50 

    82        Dominic Petro              05:26.65 11:15.55 17:01.40 17:37.10 

   118        Dan Mizell                 05:31.50 11:27.45 17:33.60 18:14.25 

   120        Eddie Stachulski           05:41.50 11:38.70 17:39.35 18:14.55 

   172        Terry German               06:09.25 12:30.10 18:50.80 19:29.45 

 

Beaverton 

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  298  

 

    14        Nathan Mester              04:59.20 10:26.90 15:56.35 16:23.25 

    56        Chris Couturier            05:22.70 11:07.45 16:49.15 17:21.00 

    58        Josh Cann                  05:19.40 11:01.90 16:46.55 17:22.35 

    78        Thomas Leity               05:34.50 11:24.25 17:05.85 17:35.95 

    92        Garin Krahn                05:33.30 11:24.65 17:11.35 17:47.45 

   156        Justin Fruchey             05:52.50 12:08.65 18:24.00 18:59.95 

   181        Jason Sleight              05:57.70 12:29.40 19:06.75 19:45.55 



 

Benzie Central 

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  320  

 

     9        Ben Miller                 05:08.85 10:33.00 15:51.20 16:19.20 

    44        Wade Peacock               05:15.75 10:51.65 16:39.35 17:12.25 

    79        Jason Gray                 05:32.45 11:19.55 17:01.70 17:35.95 

    93        Scott McKeel               05:28.80 11:19.05 17:05.60 17:47.50 

    95        Michael Waterson           05:31.90 11:16.10 17:10.10 17:48.50 

   112        Miles Hunsinger            05:36.00 11:37.70 17:32.35 18:07.50 

   129        Chris Noah                 05:36.35 11:37.25 17:46.00 18:23.40 

 

St. Louis 

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  325  

 

    28        Alex Best                  05:24.05 10:51.00 16:21.80 16:51.50 

    51        Trevor Sova                05:34.40 11:09.95 16:43.20 17:16.50 

    74        Andy Diaz                  05:29.00 11:15.60 17:00.50 17:34.40 

    85        Matt Gutierrez             05:40.10 11:24.10 17:13.95 17:42.20 

    87        Zach Darter                05:38.20 11:20.30 17:07.90 17:43.10 

   137        Brian Smith                06:01.20 12:04.40 17:57.10 18:29.55 

   138        Nick Davaloz               05:43.45 11:45.20 17:55.70 18:29.60 

 

Hillsdale 

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  328  

 

    12        Jeff Maxfield              05:16.30 10:35.30 15:50.20 16:20.00 

    13        R.P. White                 05:07.75 10:28.10 15:50.50 16:21.00 

    68        Brandon Thomas             05:31.00 11:17.70 17:02.75 17:31.85 

    77        Mike Sloan                 05:33.90 11:17.15 17:03.95 17:35.90 

   158        Dan Herzberg               05:52.85 12:02.30 18:21.60 19:02.15 

   193        Isaac Johnson              06:34.90 13:37.10 20:34.80 21:10.00 

   194        Josh Wood                  06:35.80 13:33.95 20:36.70 21:19.50 

 

Essexville Garber 

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  346  

 

     2        Zac Gallagher              04:54.55 10:05.95 15:22.85 15:53.95 

    60        Matt Jezierski             05:18.60 11:03.35 16:54.20 17:24.85 

    73        Chris Madziar              05:28.40 11:13.75 17:05.25 17:34.00 

    76        Steve Rose                 05:23.35 11:10.45 16:59.80 17:35.10 

   135        Travis Tamez               05:46.75 11:52.20 17:57.20 18:29.05 

   157        David. Sevilla             05:46.55 12:15.60 18:27.45 19:01.70 

   168        Curtis Romp                05:52.90 12:15.85 18:41.25 19:17.60 

 

Kent City 

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  363  

 

    23        Bryce Ploegstra            05:19.30 10:44.80 16:10.90 16:41.10 

    36        Ryan Powell                05:20.60 10:53.90 16:26.25 16:59.40 

   100        Mike Holovka               05:45.30 11:35.65 17:18.85 17:51.60 

   101        A.J. Herbel                05:44.55 11:34.85 17:21.55 17:53.70 

   103        Rob Mason                  05:44.85 11:35.10 17:23.05 17:55.75 

   144        Brand Koster               05:52.95 11:57.85 17:58.15 18:31.85 

   166        Cody Carew                 06:03.60 12:16.55 18:35.00 19:13.55 

 

Mason County Central 



PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  379  

 

    17        John Raven                 05:06.70 10:33.40 15:53.20 16:24.15 

    70        Ray Purple                 05:14.50 11:08.00 17:00.85 17:32.75 

    81        Andrew Briggs              05:31.10 11:17.20 17:03.20 17:36.90 

    97        Nick Jamieson              05:35.00 11:25.00 17:17.80 17:49.00 

   114        Mike Keller                05:25.40 11:33.25 17:32.40 18:09.10 

   139        Caleb Colyer               05:35.45 11:37.85 17:55.30 18:29.85 

   147        Eric Buter                 05:46.00 11:57.75 18:08.60 18:41.55 

 

Lansing Catholic Central 

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  389  

 

    42        John Guyeskey              05:23.35 11:02.90 16:40.60 17:10.20 

    43        Ian McDowell               05:19.45 10:59.10 16:40.00 17:11.75 

    71        David McComb               05:42.85 11:32.40 16:54.70 17:33.40 

   110        David Todd                 05:31.20 11:30.90 17:28.55 18:03.00 

   123        Tim Strother               05:40.30 11:42.95 17:47.35 18:19.85 

   131        Joel McComb                05:51.50 11:53.50 17:50.15 18:25.55 

   188        David Neugent              06:17.45 13:03.00 19:57.90 20:40.20 

 

Freeland 

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  390  

 

    47        Cort Seaver                05:23.05 10:57.95 16:38.65 17:13.30 

    64        Jordan Galbraith           05:19.05 11:03.35 16:54.10 17:29.50 

    66        Travis Galbraith           05:32.30 11:16.55 16:58.85 17:30.75 

    96        Billy Glowacki             05:45.00 11:34.55 17:16.80 17:48.55 

   117        John Petricevic            05:45.45 11:34.85 17:35.25 18:13.15 

   127        Eric Johnson               06:01.60 11:55.05 17:45.35 18:22.40 

   161        Scott Lesnar               05:54.10 12:09.90 18:34.80 19:08.90 

 

Richmond 

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  425  

 

    30        Christopher McCarty        05:15.25 10:49.40 16:22.10 16:53.10 

    86        Brian Peterson             05:23.85 11:11.95 17:10.70 17:42.65 

    98        Steven Decker              05:36.30 11:31.55 17:16.85 17:49.30 

   102        Lance Pitcel               05:41.40 11:35.30 17:22.80 17:55.05 

   109        Griffin Fraley             05:29.70 11:25.65 17:21.10 18:01.50 

   136        Matthew Rewalt             05:48.45 11:56.95 17:55.75 18:29.55 

   173        Byron Voelkert             06:09.55 12:31.05 18:52.80 19:31.30 

 

Hemlock 

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  469  

 

    52        Jacob Frost                05:30.80 11:05.25 16:42.70 17:17.15 

    83        James McNalley             05:27.30 11:09.70 17:03.50 17:38.10 

    99        Jeremy Valeck              05:39.40 11:29.50 17:22.40 17:51.35 

   113        Ryan Frye                  05:37.20 11:34.90 17:34.65 18:08.35 

   122        Kyle Sanchez               05:34.95 11:36.70 17:41.90 18:19.00 

   141        Tyler Harrington           05:45.00 11:56.45 17:58.40 18:30.85 

   174        Michael Jesse              06:05.10 12:25.50 18:48.60 19:31.40 

 

Onsted 

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  481  

 



    65        Adam Johnson               05:30.45 11:12.50 16:57.00 17:30.45 

    89        Zachary Olson              05:27.70 11:16.10 17:11.00 17:45.15 

    90        Nick Long                  05:34.40 11:28.30 17:17.20 17:45.60 

    91        Scott Waters               05:36.60 11:26.20 17:12.75 17:46.70 

   146        Eric Nash                  05:45.10 11:56.10 18:02.95 18:40.45 

   169        Pete Cates                 06:08.45 12:29.05 18:39.60 19:20.05 

   190        Trevor Fisher              06:29.10 13:24.00 20:21.15 20:56.50 

 

Armada 

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  535  

 

    39        Jon Miller                 05:34.15 11:11.35 16:33.40 17:04.45 

    53        Ryan Kiernicki             05:24.05 11:05.80 16:44.05 17:17.70 

   132        Hatham Shawqi              05:55.70 12:02.15 17:53.65 18:27.00 

   149        Brian Reid                 05:53.80 12:03.20 18:12.75 18:44.85 

   162        Norm Rawls                 06:10.00 12:24.65 18:33.80 19:09.80 

   175        Josh Cobbett               06:02.30 12:30.55 18:57.00 19:37.45 

   183        Dave Svenson               06:08.05 12:35.90 19:12.40 19:51.85 

 

Constantine 

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  564  

 

    72        Tom Ray                    05:12.90 10:58.30 16:56.30 17:33.75 

   107        Michael Ray                05:29.85 11:26.85 17:24.60 17:59.75 

   115        Aaron Davidson             05:39.25 11:43.40 17:41.05 18:12.80 

   128        Harvey Elliott             05:40.10 11:46.50 17:45.40 18:22.85 

   142        Andrew Williams            05:41.05 11:48.30 17:53.95 18:31.00 

   185        Bill Bell                  06:05.40 12:27.95 19:16.80 19:59.90 

   189        Frank Harrison             06:34.95 13:29.60 20:14.65 20:54.80 

 

Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central 

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  577  

 

     4        Dave Brent                 04:59.80 10:16.60 15:38.90 16:10.75 

   119        Mike Blanchette            05:35.30 11:37.65 17:38.45 18:14.30 

   124        Josh Brent                 05:54.05 11:53.05 17:49.20 18:20.25 

   154        James Eby                  06:04.80 12:18.20 18:21.30 18:54.60 

   176        Drew Langton               06:08.00 12:31.60 18:59.90 19:38.95 

   182        Chris Cutcher              06:06.70 12:39.10 19:09.05 19:47.85 

   187        Ben Deland                 06:13.70 12:45.00 19:22.80 20:03.40 

 

Schoolcraft 

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  613  

 

    54        Paul DeWolf                05:23.80 11:11.70 16:46.80 17:18.30 

   105        Mike Hermanson             05:37.45 11:31.55 17:25.80 17:56.70 

   133        Matt Vincent               05:42.90 11:49.55 17:51.05 18:27.05 

   151        Jeremy Ford                05:49.40 12:00.50 18:13.15 18:48.15 

   170        Joel Sanders               06:15.05 12:53.15 18:55.65 19:27.50 

   178        Jordan DeHart              06:03.95 12:35.10 19:07.95 19:41.10 

   184        Ben Schultz                06:14.90 12:55.45 19:25.80 19:59.60 

 

Capac 

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  617  

 

    94        Mike Hull                  05:31.90 11:23.50 17:14.10 17:48.05 

   106        Carl Leonard               05:37.10 11:31.05 17:24.80 17:59.65 



   125        Josh Murphy                05:47.70 11:48.15 17:45.80 18:21.45 

   140        Joe Dickens                05:40.30 11:47.65 17:55.95 18:30.15 

   152        Joe Camire                 05:47.20 12:00.85 18:17.60 18:50.95 

   186        Wade Burns                 06:12.20 12:55.90 19:28.30 20:01.55 

   192        Mike Hoeff                 06:22.25 13:30.80 20:29.90 21:07.70 

 

Bronson 

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  695  

 

   121        Nick Shaw                  05:30.50 11:35.60 17:43.50 18:17.20 

   126        Justin Sills               05:40.65 11:44.55 17:48.60 18:22.05 

   130        Anthony Klingler           05:47.45 11:48.65 17:51.00 18:24.15 

   155        Travis Kinsey              05:52.40 12:13.65 18:22.60 18:55.10 

   163        Brandon Beck               06:02.30 12:22.60 18:36.80 19:11.85 

   164        Kreg Losinski              06:03.65 12:23.10 18:35.75 19:13.25 

   167        Maythor Gonzalez           06:09.70 12:24.00 18:40.95 19:14.70 

 

Detroit Country Day 

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  731  

 

   116        Dale Brundidge             05:55.40 11:55.10 17:37.00 18:12.80 

   143        John Feeney                05:52.30 11:57.00 17:54.50 18:31.10 

   153        Bill Kazmierski            05:35.60 11:46.80 18:10.65 18:54.10 

   159        Jon Meza                   06:00.05 12:14.10 18:28.90 19:06.25 

   160        Edmund Holmes              06:00.70 12:15.05 18:29.90 19:08.20 

   171        Madhu Kannan               05:55.15 12:15.25 18:47.20 19:27.80 

   177        Virat Gupta                06:10.95 12:36.60 18:58.40 19:40.90 

 

Durand 

PLACED  28 WITH A SCORE OF  734  

 

    80        Jesse Mikan                05:33.10 11:15.20 17:05.00 17:36.25 

   145        Jack Vasicek               05:51.10 11:55.60 18:00.15 18:37.65 

   150        Joseph Mikan               05:45.70 11:56.60 18:06.95 18:46.50 

   179        Josh White                 05:53.40 12:26.00 19:05.05 19:41.40 

   180        Dan Zick                   05:53.15 12:26.60 19:03.10 19:42.85 

   191        Andy Myers                 06:22.75 13:25.40 20:21.20 21:05.05 

 


